FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-28-2000



101415939

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
	Type					
New	naine (Non-Passadation)	Assignment Security Agree	ment			
Docume	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Nam	e			
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	Agencies) Secret File			
Conveying I		X Mark if additional names of conveying parties]			
	Jean-Francois PATOISEAU		Month Day Year Apr 7 2000			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Elisabeth DUPONT-PASSELAI	GUE	Apr 7 2000			
Name (line 2)			1 095am 83			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Pierre Fabre Medicament		lf document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
l Anderson area at l	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	45 Place Abel Gance		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Boulogne	France 92100	de			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [Gordon W. Hueschen					
Address (line 1)	715 The "H" Building					
Address (line 2)	310 East Michigan Ave	nue				
Address (line 3)	Kalamazoo MI 49007					
Address (fine 4)						
	00000029 083220 09529783 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0224

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	6163820030		
Name [Gordon W. Hueschen				
Address (line 1)	715 The "H" Building				
Address (line 2)	310 East Michigan Ave	enue			
Address (line 3)	Kalamazoo MI 49007				
Address (line 4)					
•	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1		
• •	umber(s) or Patent Numb	لسسا	f additional numbers attached		
	Patent Application Number or the Pate It Application Number(s)	nt Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	s for the same property). nt Number(s)		
09/529,783	t Application (diffuser(s)		Tradition(s)		
	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A amed executing inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
	a U.S. Application Number pot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit Ad		d Deposit Account X			
	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	•	osit Account Number: norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No		
Statement and			163		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Gordon W. H	M	Affirsalien)	June 21, 2000 ju		
	Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0225

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FAIENIS ONL!					
Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date			
ł.	Wouter KOEK	Month Day Year			
}		Apr 7, 2000			
Name (line 2)					
}		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
ratio (inte 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Page 1	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached			
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Mairie (mie 2)		States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
		must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)					
ruul C33 (iiie 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	•			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
realite (inte 1)		is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
Addies (inte i)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address aims m					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san				
Pa	Itent Application Number(s)	er(s)			
L	L L L L				
		7			
		_			

PATENT

REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0226

For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Do consideration paid to each of the undersigne	llar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable d, to wit:		
	(1) PATOISEAU Jean-François	(6)		
nsert Name(s)	(2) DUPONT-PASSELAIGUE Elisabeth	(7)		
of Inventor(s)	(3) KOEK Wouter	(8)		
	(4)	(9)		
		(10)		
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are here the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and tr	by acknowledged by the undersigned who at cansfer(s) unto,		
nsert name of Assignee	PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT			
and address	45, place Abel Gance - 92100 BOULOGNE - FRANCE			
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as			
Fitle of invention	1,4~DIFUNCTIONALIZED CYCLOHEXANE DERIVATIVES AS LIGANDS OF			
	5-HT1A RECEPTORS			
	For which an application for Letters Patent of (a) has been executed by the undersigned			
	(b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.			
	and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;			
	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.			
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/ou	ır signature(s)		

INVENTOR(S)

concurrently with application

1)

Name: PATOISEAU Jean-François

Name: DUPONT-PASSELAIGUE Bisabeth
Name: KOEK Wouter

4)

Name

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0227